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VICINITY MAP

PROJECT TEAM

GENERAL NOTES

1. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COMPLIMENTARY AND WHAT IS CONTAINED IN ONE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE INCLUDED
IN BOTH.

2. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF THE DRAWINGS, PROJECT MANUAL AND ADDENDA (IF ANY). THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS ARE CONSIDERED INCOMPLETE UNLESS ALL ELEMENTS LISTED ARE PRESENT.

3. IN THE CASE OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN ANY ASPECT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ANOTHER, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY FOR DIRECTION.

4. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. IF A CONFLICT ARISES BETWEEN WHAT IS SHOWN IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AN APPLICABLE CODE, PROMPTLY NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR DETERMINATION OF HOW TO PROCEED

5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
6. PERFORM EXCAVATION & FOUNDATION WORK IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE SOILS REPORT AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

7. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL & TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER, TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL APPLY.

GENERAL LEGEND

OWNER:

SOUTH WHIDBEY PARKS AND RECREATION

5475 MAXWELTON ROAD

LANGLEY WA, 98260

PHONE: 360-221-5484

CONTACT: CARRIE MONFORTE, ACTING DIRECTOR
EMAIL: SWPARKS@SWPARKS.ORG

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

BRUCE DEES & ASSOCIATES, LLC

222 EAST 26TH STREET, SUITE 202

TACOMA WA, 98421

PHONE: 253-627-7947

CONTACT: MICHAEL FAULKNER, PROJECT MANAGER
MFAULKNER@BDASSOCIATES.COM

CONTACT: SHAWN A. JENSEN, PRINCIPAL
SJENSEN@BDASSOCIATES.COM

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

PALMER GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS, INC
PO BOX 1064

COUPEVILLE, WA 98239

PHONE: 360-929-5676

CONTACT: SCOTT PALMER, PRINCIPAL
SPALMER@PALMERGEO.COM

SURVEY:

HARMSEN LLC

2822 COLBY AVENUE, SUITE 300

EVERETT, WA 98201

PHONE: 425-252-1884

CONTACT: AARON TYSON, DIRECTOR OF SURVEYING
AARONT@HARMSENLLC.COM

COST ESTIMATOR:

DCW COST MANAGEMENT

815 1ST AVENUE, #39671

SEATTLE, WA 98104

PHONE: 206-259-2990

CONTACT: TRISH DREW, MANAGING DIRECTOR
TRISH@DCWCOST.COM

ABBREVIATIONS

ARCHITECT:

ARC ARCHITECTS, INC.

119 S MAIN ST. SUITE 200

SEATTLE, WA 98104

PHONE: 206-322-3322

CONTACT: PAUL CURTIS, PRINCIPAL
EMAIL: CURTIS@ARCARCHITECTS.COM
CONTACT: EMILY WHEELER, PRINCIPAL
WHEELER@ARCARCHITECTS.COM

MECHANICAL, FIRE, PLUMBING ENGINEER:

INTERFACE ENGINEERING

100 SW MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600
PORTLAND, OR 97204

PHONE: 206-382-0200

CONTACT: TROY LOWELL, ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL

TROYL@INTERFACEENG.COM
CONTACT: ANDREW LASSE, PRINCIPAL
ANDREWL@INTERFACEENG.COM

CONTACT: CHRIS SCOTT, ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL

CHRISS@INTERFACEENG.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MIG

615 2ND AVE #280
SEATTLE, WA 98104
PHONE: 206-223-0326

CONTACT: DAVE ROGERS, PRINCIPAL ENGINEER

DROGERS@MIGCOM.COM

BARBARA VAN DE FEN, SR. CIVIL ENGINEER

BVANDEFEN@MIGCOM.COM

LOCAL CIVIL ENGINEER:

DAVIDO CONSULTING GROUP
1796 E MAIN STREET, SUITE 105
FREELAND, WA 98249

PHONE: 360-331-4131

CONTACT: QUIN CLEMENTS, VICE-PRESIDENT

QUIN@DCGENGR.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

PCS STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS

2124 3RD AVE #100

SEATTLE, WA 98121

PHONE: 206-292-5076

CONTACT: ALEX LEGE, PRINCIPAL
ALEGE@PCS-STRUCTURAL.COM
CONTACT: CHRIS JESERITZ
CJESERITZ@PCS-STRUCTURAL.COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

TRAVIS FITZMAURICE

1200 WESTLAKE AVE. N, SUITE 509

SEATTLE, WA 98109

PHONE: 206-285-7228

CONTACT: APRILLE BALANGUE, PRINCIPAL
APRILLE@TF-WB.COM

CONTACT: ANDREW SHARMIN, PROJECT MANAGER
ANDREW@TF-WB.COM

ENVELOPE CONSULTANT:

RDH BUILDING SCIENCE INC.
34TH STREET #150
SEATTLE, WA 98103

PHONE: 206-324-2272

CONTACT: ANDREW DILLENBECK, PROJECT MANAGER

EMAIL: ADILLENBECK@RDH.COM
CONTACT: TODD WAFFNER, PROJECT MANAGER
EMAIL: TWAFFNER@RDH.COM

AQUATICS CONSULTANT:

AQUATIC DESIGN GROUP
2226 FARADAY AVENUE
CARLSBAD, CA 92008

760-438-8400

CONTACT: JUSTIN CARON, PRINCIPAL
JCARON@AQUATICDESIGNGROUP.COM

CONTACT: ALEJANDRO PINNICK, PROJECT MANAGER
APINNICK@AQUATICDESIGNGROUP.COM

TRAFFIC CONSULTANT:

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING NORTHWEST
11400 SE 8TH ST #200,
BELLEVUE, WA 98004

206.361.7333

CONTACT: MICHAEL READ, PRINCIPAL
MIKEREAD@TENW.COM
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ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL)
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BD. BOARD
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CAB. CABINET

C.B. CATCH BASIN

C.F. CUBIC FEET

C.J. CONTROL JOINT
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COL. COLUMN
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E.B. EXPANSION BOLT
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INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
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F.O.S. FACE OF STUD OR STRUCTURE
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H.B. HOSE BIB

H.C. HOLLOW CORE
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REINFORCED
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AN APPROXIMATELY 24,000 SF SINGLE-STORY AQUATIC CENTER LOCATED ADJACENT TO EXISTING WETLANDS ON A PARCEL SHARED WITH THE EXISTING
SOUTH WHIDBEY COMMUNITY PARK. THE PROJECT INCLUDES 75+ SURFACE PARKING SPACES, AN ENTRY PLAZA, OUTDOOR PATIOS, STORMWATER
DETENTION & ASSOCIATED UTILITIES.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED IS THE SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
NUMBER245456727 DATED APRIL 18, 2023.LOT 1 OF ISLAND COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 247/95.R32910.2510 AS APPROVED DECEMBER 6, 1996 AND RECORDED
DECEMBER 6, 1996, IN VOLUME 3 OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 127,UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 96020855, RECORDS OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON.ANDTHE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.ANDTHE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.EXCEPT THE EAST 30 FEET
THEREOF FOR COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AS LANGLEY ROAD;ALSO EXCEPT THE NORTH 10 ACRES THEREOF.AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND
UTILITIES, OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OFTHE SOUTHWEST QUARTER LYING EAST OF THE
COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AS MAXWELTON ROAD AND ALSO THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THE WEST 60 FEET OF THE NORTHWESTQUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER
ALL IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.ANDTHE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;EXCEPT FOR THE WEST 320 FEET AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO AND
PARRALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OFSECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29, NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES, OVER AND UNDER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 60
FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WEST320 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15;ALSO TOGETHER WITH AND
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, OVER THE SOUTH 40 FEET OF THE NORTH 60 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THENORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WELLAMETTE MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE COUNTY ROAD.ALL SITUATE IN ISLAND
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
TRAFFIC REPORT

WATER SUPPLY ANALYSIS**

PERFORMED BY:
PERFORMED BY:
PERFORMED BY:
PERFORMED BY:

HARMSEN LLC

PALMER GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS INC.
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING NORTHWEST
DCG-WATERSHED

**PERMITTING HANDLED SEPARATELY
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ZONING CODE NOTES

ZONING CODE NOTES:
PK (PARKS) - RURAL LANDS DESIGNATION (R)
(ISLAND COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE: CH. 17.03.072)

LMC 21.62.200 PERMITTED USES: OFFICES, SENIOR CENTER OR COMMUNITY CENTER, DAYCARE FOR
CHILDREN AND ADULTS, AND HEALTH OR FITNESS CLUB

CH 17.03.180 — LAND USE STANDARDS (NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT ON SITE GREATER THAN 2 ACRES)

A. MAX HEIGHT: 35 - PROJECT MAX. HEIGHT IS 35-0"
B. MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE: 10% - PROJECT LOT COVERAGE IS 0.5%
C. SETBACKS: CONSISTENT W/ SINGLE FAMILY REQ. (RR) - LOCAL ACCESS - 30'

CH. 17.03.180S - LAND USE STANDARDS

Q.1.m. PARKING: (DUE TO AQUATICS NOT BEING AN IDENTIFIED USE IN THE MUNICIPAL CODE, IT WAS
DISCUSSED WITH THE ISLAND COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT THAT A PARKING METRIC OF (1 STALL /350
SF) WOULD BE APPROPRIATE BASED ON SIMILAR FACILITIES IN THE AREA. 67 SPACES WOULD BE REQUIRED,
AND WE ARE PROPOSING 77 SPACES.

EACH PARKING SPACE FOR A STANDARD SIZE CAR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF 162 SQUARE FEET, AND
A MINIMUM WIDTH OF NINE (9) FEET. EACH SPACE FOR A COMPACT CAR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF 128
SQUARE FEET AND A MINIMUM WIDTH OF EIGHT (8) FEET. SPACES FOR THE COMPACT CARS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THIRTY (30) PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SPACES, AND SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT THE
PARKING FACILITY.

Q.6. LOADING AND UNLOADING: EACH COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL USE, PUBLIC OR SEMI-PUBLIC BUILDING
OR USE, OR SCHOOL LARGER THAN THIRTY-FIVE (35) STUDENTS, SHALL PROVIDE SPACE, EITHER INSIDE OR
OUTSIDE A BUILDING, FOR THE LOADING AND THE UNLOADING OF GOODS AND MATERIALS. SUCH SPACE
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF TEN (10) FEET, A MINIMUM LENGTH OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET AND, IF
COVERED, A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF FIFTEEN (15) FEET. SUCH SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS TO AN
ALLEY, OR A STREET AND SHALL BE SCREENED FROM ADJOINING NON-COMMERCIAL, NON-INDUSTRIAL USES
AND PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

R. h. SIGNAGE - MAX. SIZE & HEIGHT - (PK) DESIGNATION

COMMERCIAL/OFFICE -
COMMUNITY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS - 12 SF AREA
PUBLIC USE SIGNS - 48 SF AREA
FREE STANDING SIGNS - 8' HEIGHT

TOTAL WALL AREA: 4,459 sf
TOTAL GLAZING: 2,019 sf
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GOVERNING CODES

ISLAND COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS
ICC/ANSI 1171-2009 ACCESSIBILITY CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS
2021 ENERGY CODE - WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS

2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2019 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS

PERMIT NOTES

1. DEFERRED PERMIT SUBMITTALS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO:
STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP), FIRE ALARM, AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER

2. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS AND ADDITIONAL DEFERRED PERMIT SUBMITTALS

3. GEOTECHNICAL INSPECTIONS SCHEDULE INCLUDES PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, SUB/SURFACE DRAINAGE INSTALLATION,
EROSION CONTROL - PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY, OBSERVATION AND MONITORING EXCAVATION, VERIFYING FILL AND
COMPACTION, SOIL BEARING VERIFICATION.

4. CONTRACTOR MATERIALS AND ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BLOCK ANY EXIT WHILE THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.

5. THE KITCHEN RANGEHOOD REQUIRES ACCEPTANCE TESTING BY LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT. THE MANUFACTURER'S

INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR THE RANGEHOOD FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR
FOR THE ACCEPTANCE TEST. THE RANGEHOOD MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

ENERGY CODE NOTES

2021 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
CLIMATE ZONE: ISLAND COUNTY -4C

TABLE C402.1.3

ROOF - INSULATION ABOVE DECK: MIN R- 38ci

WALL ABOVE GRADE - STEEL FRAMED: MIN R-13 + R-10ci

WALL ABOVE GRADE - MASS: MIN R-9.5ci

WALL BELOW GRADE - MASS: MIN R-9.5ci

UNHEATED SLABS: R-10 FOR 24" PERIMETER

OPAQUE SWINGING DOORS: U-0.37

C402.2.4 SLABS-ON-GRADE PERIMETER INSULATION. WHERE THE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, THE MINIMUM
THERMAL RESISTANCE (R-VALUE) OF THE INSULATION AROUND THE PERIMETER OF UNHEATED OR HEATED SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE R-VALUE METHOD OF SECTION C402.1.3 SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE C402.1.3. THE
INSULATION SHALL BE PLACED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION OR ON THE INSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. THE INSULATION
SHALL EXTEND DOWNWARD FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE AS SHOWN IN THE TABLE OR TO THE TOP OF THE
FOOTING, WHICHEVER IS LESS, OR DOWNWARD TO AT LEAST THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB AND THEN HORIZONTALLY TO THE INTERIOR OR
EXTERIOR FOR THE TOTAL DISTANCE SHOWN IN THE TABLE. INSULATION EXTENDING AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED
BY PAVEMENT OR BY A MINIMUM OF 10 INCHES (254 MM) OF SOIL. INSULATION COMPLYING WITH TABLE C402.1.3 SHALL BE PROVIDED
UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF HEATED SLABS-ON-GRADE.

C402.4.1 MAXIMUM GLAZING IS 30% OF GROSS ABOVE GRADE WALL AREA

C402.4.1.1 VERTICAL FENESTRATION MAXIMUM AREA WITH HIGH PERFORMANCE ALTERNATES. FOR BUILDINGS THAT COMPLY
WITH SECTION C402.4.1.1.1 OR C402.4.1.1.2, THE TOTAL BUILDING VERTICAL FENESTRATION AREA IS PERMITTED TO EXCEED 30
PERCENT BUT SHALL NOT EXCEED 40 PERCENT OF THE GROSS ABOVE GRADE WALL AREA FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRESCRIPTIVE
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION C402.1.4.

PROPOSED VERTICAL FENESTRATION: 36.3% , SEE CALCULATIONS BELOW

C402.4.1.1.2 HIGH-PERFORMANCE FENESTRATION. ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE MET:
1. ALL VERTICAL FENESTRATION IN TEH BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING U-FACTORS:
1.1 U-VALUE FOR FIXED STOREFRONT AND CURTAINWALL FENESTRATION: 0.31 MAX
1.2 U-VALUE FOR OPERABLE STOREFRONT AND CURTAINWALL FENESTRATION: 0.36 MAX
1.3 U-VALUE FOR ENTRANCE DOORS: 0.6 MAX
1.4 U-VALUE FOR ALL OTHER VERTICAL FENESTRATION FIXED: 0.23 MAX
1.5 U-VALUE FOR ALL OTHER VERTICAL FENESTRATION OPERABLE: 0.23 MAX
2. SHGC FOR ALL VERTICAL FENESTRATION SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 0.9 TIMES MAXIUM SHGC VALUES LISTED IN TABLE C402.4

GLAZED AREA
- NORTH ELEVATION 2,019 SQFT
- EAST ELEVATION 689 SQFT

- SOUTH ELEVATION 2,614 SQFT
- WEST ELEVATION 501 SQFT
- PARTIAL WEST - SQFT

ABOVE GRADE WALL AREA
- NORTH ELEVATION 4,459 SQFT
- EAST ELEVATION 3,921 SQFT
- SOUTH ELEVATION 3,901 SQFT
- WEST ELEVATION 2,071 SQFT

- PARTIAL WEST 1,703 SQFT
TOTAL GLAZED AREA.......oooieiiiiiiiiieiei, 5,823 SQFT
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE WALL AREA.......cccccoeiieiieienen, 16,055 SQFT

ACTUAL GLAZING 5,823 SQFT / 16,055 SQFT = 36.3% < 40% MAX = CODE COMPLIANT

TOTAL SKYLIGHT AREA......cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiiieicenn 309 SQFT
TOTAL ROOF AREA.... .ottt s 27,176 SQFT

ACTUAL SKYLIGHT AREA PERCENTAGE 0 SQFT/ 28,838 SQFT = 0.1% < 3% = CODE COMPLIANT

C402.5

THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS C402.5.1 THROUGH C402.5.8.

C402.5.1 CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDE THROUGHOUT THE ENVELOPE

C402.5.3 THE COMPLETED BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND THE AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.25
CFM/FT2 OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AREA AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.3 INCHES WATER GAUGE.

N F‘H_—H:ﬂ ——1€402.5.9

‘ ‘ILL PRIMARY BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH AN ENCLOSED VESTIBULE WITH ALL DOORS EQUIPPED WITH SELF-

—CLOSING DEVISES. DISTANCE BETWEEN THE DOORS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FOR
ADDITIONAL ENERGY CODE NOTES.

C403 MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SERVING HEATING, COOLING, VENTILATING, AND OTHER NEEDS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
403. SEE MECHANICAL.

C405 ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
LIGHTING SYSTEM CONTROLS, MAXIMUM LIGHTING POWER FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS, ELECTRICAL ENERGY
CONSUMPTION SHALL COMPL WITH SECTION C404. SEE ELECTRICAL.
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BUILDING CODE NOTES

BUILDING SUMMARY:

First Floor:
A3 Occupancy

TOTAL GROSS FIRST FLOOR = 23,454 SF

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY:

Chapter 3 — Use and Occupancy

303.4 Assembly Group A-3 for assembly and community center spaces (Multipurpose & Events)

304.1 Business B for office spaces, training spaces, tutoring, gymnastics, education services above grade 12
(part of 1%t floor)

Chapter 5 — Building Heights and Area
504.2 Mixed Occupancy. In a building containing mixed occupancies in accordance with Section 508, no individual

occupancy shall exceed the height and number of story limits specified in this section for the applicable occupancies.

Table 504.3 Allowable Height above grade plane
A, B = Type llIB = 75 feet

Table 504.4 Allowable Stories above grade plane
A-3 = Type llIB = 3 stories
B = Type llIB = 4 stories

Section 506 Building Area
506.2.4 Mixed-occupancy, multi-story buildings.

Table 506.2
A-3 SM Type llIB = 28,500 SF - MOST RESTRICTIVE
B SM Type llIB = 57,000 SF

506.2.3 Single Occupancy — multistory buildings (assumes A-3 most stringent occupancy)
Aa = [At + (NS x If)]

Aa = [28,500 + (9,500 x .50)] (using # for Type IlIB for A3 — SM (multistory)
Aa = [28,500 + 4,750]
Aa = [33,250] maximum gross building area with frontage increase

506.2.4 Mixed Occupancy, Multistory buildings.
Each story of a mixed occupancy building with more than one story above grade plane shall individually comply with the
applicable requirements of Section 508.1.

506.3 Frontage Increase

Based on table 506.3.3

If = (linear ft fronting open public space)/(total building perimeter)
% of Building Perimeter: (50% < x < 75%) = .5

Frontage Increase Factor = .5

Section 507.5 Two-story buildings

The area of a Group B, F, M or S building no more than 2 stories above the grade plane shall not be limited where the
building is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.1.1 and is surrounds
and adjoined by public ways or yards not less than 60 feet in width.

Therefore there is no restriction on the size of Group B occupancy in this 2 story building.

Section 508 Mixed Use and Occupancy

508.1 General. Each portion of a building shall be individually classified in accordance with Section 302.1 Where a
building contains more than one occupancy group, the building or portion thereof shall comply with the applicable
provisions of Section 508.2, 508.3 or 508.4 or a combination of these sections.

508.3 Nonseparated occupancies. Buildings or portions of buildings that comply with the provisions of this section shall
be considered as nonseparated occupancies.

508.3.2 Allowable building area and height. The allowable building area and height of the building or portion thereof shall
be based on the most restrictive allowances for the occupancy groups under consideration for the type of construction of
the buildings in accordance with Section 503.1.

508.3.3 Separation. No separation is required between nonseparated occupancies.

Table 508.4 Required separation of Occupancies

Not required as building is designed to most restrictive occupancy - A occupancy.

Chapter 6 — Types of Construction

Table 601 Type Ill B:
Primary structure — 0 hr.
Bearing walls
Exterior — 2 hr. (Project does not have exterior bearing walls - N/A)
Interior — O hr.
Non-bearing partitions
Exterior — see Table 602 — all walls are more than 30’ fire separation — 0 hr.
Interior — O hr.
Floor construction and secondary members — 0 hr.
Roof construction and secondary members — 0 hr.

602.3 Type lll construction is that type of construction in which the exterior walls are of noncombustible materials and the
interior building elements are of any material permitted by this code. Fire-retardant-treated wood framing and sheathing
complying with Section 2303.2 shall be permitted within exterior wall assemblies of a 2-hour rating or less

Chapter 7 — Fire and Smoke Protection Features
Elevator and machine room need 1 hr. walls

704.10 Exterior Structural Members
Load-bearing structural members located within the exterior walls or on the outside of a building or structure shall be
provided with the highest fire-resistance rating as determined in accordance with the following:
As required by Table 601 for the type of building element based on the type of construction of the building.
As required by Table 601 for exterior bearing walls based on the type of construction.
As required by Table 705.5 for exterior walls based on the fire separation distance.

Chapter 10 — Means of Egress
Section 1004 — Occupant Load — see charts
Section 1004.3 - All A Occupancy rooms shall have a maximum occupancy load sign posted. See Signage Sheet.

Section 1007.1.1 - Two exits or exit access doorways. Where two exits, exit access doorways, exit access stairways or
ramps, or any combination thereof, are required from any portion of the exit access, they shall be placed a distance apart
equal to not less than one-half of the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the building or

area to be served measured in a straight line between them. Where a building is equipped throughout with an

automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2, the separation distance

shall be not less than one-third of the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the area served.

Section 1009 — Accessible Means of Egress

Chapter 11 — Accessibility

Table 1106.1 Accessible Parking Spaces.

51-75 parking spaces: 3 accessible spaces min.
75 - 100 parking spaces: 4 accessible spaces min.

Include one loading zone space that is Accessible.

Chapter 29 — Plumbing Systems
Table 2902.1 Minimum number of required plumbing fixtures

See charts

ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE ROOF PLAN SHEETS

PLUMBING COUNT SUMMARY

PER IBC, THERE IS DOUBLE COUNTING OF OCCUPANCY IN THE NATATORIUM SPACES -- THE OCCUPANTS OF THE NATATORIUM DECK
ARE THE SAME AS OCCUPANTS OF THE POOLS THEMSELVES. AS SUCH, THE TOTAL PLUMBING COUNT FIXTURES ARE DERIVED BY
INTEGRATING IBC REQUIREMENTS FOR NON-NATATORIUM SPACES AND WAC REQUIREMENTS FOR NATATORIUM SPACES PER THE
FOLLOWING:

TOTAL OCCUPANCY = OCCUPANCY PER IBC FOR NON-NATATORIUM SPACES + OCCUPANCY PER WAC FOR NATATORIUM SPACES
=104 OCCUPANTS + 207 OCCUPANTS

=311 OCCUPANTS
This summary table tallies the individual fixtures as required by occupancy group(s) above and WAC 246-260-031 into total required fixtures and compares that to
S U M MARY the number of fixtures provided in the documents, see below
OF REQ'D
TOTAL OCCUPANTS: TOTAL WATER CLOSETS TOTAL TOTAL LAVATORIES
3 1 1 URINALS TOTAL TOTAL DRINKING TOTAL
50 50 BATHTUBS OR FOUNTAINS SERVICE
% MALE % UNISEX | MALE | FEMALE | MALE | UNISEX | MALE | FEMALE SHOWERS SINKS
FEMALE
155.5 155.5 0 3 *% 3 *%k 2 *% 0 3 *% 3 *% 4 1 1
PROVIDED| 4 2 4 2 4 2 2 21 2 1

PLUMBING CALCULATIONS FOR NON-NATATORIUM SPACES PER IBC *

WSBC OCCUPANCY OF NATATORIUM (SWIMMING POOLS, DECK) =323 +42+ 71+ 3+ 17 +19+ 4 + 2 =481 NATATORIUM OCCUPANTS

OCCUPANCY OF NON-NATATORIUM SPACES
= TOTAL OCCUPANCY - (WSBC) OCCUPANCY OF NATATORIUM
= 585 TOTAL OCCUPANTS - 481 (WSBC NATATORIUM OCCUPANTS) = 104 OCCUPANTS (NON-NATATORIUM)

Assembly: Auditoriums without permanent seating, art galleries, exhibition halls,

A 3 museums, lecture halls, libraries, arcades and gymnasiums
|
OCCUPANTS:
1 O 4 WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES
50 50
% MALE | % FEMALE UNISEX MALE FEMALE MALE UNISEX MALE FEMALE
52 52 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
S U M MARY This summary table tallies the individual fixtures as required by occupancy group(s) above into total required fixtures and compares that to the number of fixtures
provided in the documents, see below
OF REQ'D
TOTAL OCCUPANTS: TOTAL
TOTAL WATER CLOSETS URINALS TOTAL LAVATORIES
1 04 TOTAL TOTAL DRINKING TOTAL
50 50 BATHTUBS OR FOUNTAINS SERVICE
% MALE % UNISEX | MALE | FEMALE | MALE | UNISEX | MALE | FEMALE SHOWERS SINKS
EEMALE
52 52 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

*GENERAL NOTE: FAMILY CHANGING ROOMS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE NON-NATATORIUM SPACE COUNT

PLUMBING CALCULATIONS FOR NATATORIUM SPACES PER WAC

WAC 246-260-041

TABLE 041.2 - SWIMMING POOL MAXIMUM BATHING LOAD

TYPE OF POOL VALUE A (** SF OF SHALLOW WATER, £5') VALUE B (** SF OF DEEP WATER, >5') MAXIMUM BATHER LOAD = VALUE A + VALUE B

1. INDOOR SF/25 SF/30
PROPOSED SIZE = (3255 SF)/25 = 130 OCCUPANTS PROPOSED SIZE = (2302 SF)/30 = 77 OCCUPANTS PROPOSED BATHER LOAD = 130 + 77 = 207 OCCUPANTS
2. OUTDOOR SF/15 SF/30

PROPOSED SIZE = N/A PROPOSED SIZE = N/A MAX PROPOSED BATHER LOAD = N/A

WAC 246-260-031

TABLE031.5 - AMOUNT OF FIXTURES REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCY LOAD BY SEX

OCCUPANT LOAD

Area Per
Occupant
Net (Table
Gross | Non-Occupiable| Room 1004.2, IBC | Occupant
Number Name Area Room Area Area Classification (Chapter 3, IBC 2015 2015) Load
001 TEACHING POOL 2060 SF |0 SF 2060 SF Skating Rinks, Swimming Pools - Rink and Pool 50 SF 42
002 LAP POOL 3512SF |0 SF 3512 SF Skating Rinks, Swimming Pools - Rink and Pool 50 SF 71
003 SPA 124 SF 0 SF 124 SF Skating Rinks, Swimming Pools - Rink and Pool 50 SF 3
100 VEST 122 SF 0 SF 122 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
101 INDOOR FOREST 1047 SF |0 SF 1047 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
102 LOBBY 1309 SF |0 SF 1309 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
103 MTG. ROOM 404 SF 22 SF 382 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 4
104 PARKS ADMIN 250 SF 35 SF 215 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 3
105 PARKS DIR. 120 SF 39 SF 81 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 1
106 PARKS BUS. 140 SF 45 SF 95 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 1
107 EAST HALL 497 SF 0 SF 497 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
108 FITNESS 909 SF 8 SF 901 SF Exercise Rooms 50 SF 19
109 FIT. STOR. 19 SF 0 SF 19 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
110 MULTI. ROOM 1 446 SF 0 SF 446 SF Assembly without Fixed Seats - Unconcentrated (Tables and Chairs) 15 SF 30
111 MULTI. STOR. 33 SF 0 SF 33 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
112 MULTI. ROOM 2 459 SF 0 SF 459 SF Assembly without Fixed Seats - Unconcentrated (Tables and Chairs) 15 SF 31
113 AQ DIR 240 SF 0 SF 240 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 3
114 JAN/MECH 114 SF 0 SF 114 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
115 WC 57 SF 0 SF 57 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
116 M LOCKER RM 829 SF 0 SF 829 SF Locker Rooms 50 SF 17
117 UNIV CHANGING 414 SF 0 SF 414 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
118 W LOCKER RM 940 SF 0 SF 940 SF Locker Rooms 50 SF 19
119 R.R. 82 SF 0 SF 82 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
120 R.R. 90 SF 0 SF 90 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
121 R.R. 90 SF 0 SF 90 SF Unoccupied Space 0 SF
122 LIFEGUARDS 345 SF 0 SF 345 SF Business Areas with Sprinkler Protection 100 SF 4
123 IDF 77 SF 0 SF 77 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
124 NATATORIUM 5158 SF 323 SF 4835 SF Skating Rinks, Swimming Pools - Decks 15 SF 323
125 SAUNA 153 SF 56 SF 97 SF Exercise Rooms 50 SF 2
126 PUMP ROOM 1129 SF |0 SF 1129 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 4
127 AQ STORAGE 354 SF 0 SF 354 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 2
128 ELEC 162 SF 0 SF 162 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
129 RISER 156 SF 0 SF 156 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
130 CHEM 1 55 SF 0 SF 55 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
131 CHEM 2 63 SF 0 SF 63 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
132 PROG STOR 165 SF 0 SF 165 SF Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room 300 SF 1
Grand total 22123 SF 586

TYPE OF FIXTURE OCCUPANCY/SEX MALE FEMALE MALE

1. TOILETS UP TO 120 1/60 1/40 NA
FROM 121-360 1/80 1/60 207/2 =104/80 = ~2
OVER 360 1/150  1/100 N/A

2. URINALS UP TO 120 160  N/A N/A
FROM 121-360 1/80  N/A 207/2=104/80= ~2
OVER 360 17150 N/A N/A

3. SHOWERS UP TO 120 1/40 1/40 N/A
FROM 121-360 1/60 1/60 207/2= 104/60 = ~2
OVER 360 1/100  1/100 N/A

4. SINKS UP TO 200 1/100  1/100 207/2=104/100= ~1
FROM 201-400 1/200  1/200 N/A
OVER 400 1/400 1/400 N/A

5. DIAPER CHANGING N/A
STATIONS

1reap 1 ReaD

* SEE TABLE 041.2 ABOVE FOR MAXIMUM BATHING LOAD CALCULATIONS

FEMALE

NA
207/2=104/60 = ~2
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
207/2= 104/60 = ~2
N/A

207/2=104/100= ~1
N/A
N/A

MALE
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2
N/A

N/A
N/A

FEMALE

N/A
2
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
2
N/A

1
N/A
N/A

UNISEX

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
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19 OCCUPANTS EXITING

MIN. REQ. DOOR WIDTH: 2.85"

ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH: 69"

MAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 57’ (<250)

36 OCCUPANTS EXITING

MIN. REQ. DOOR WIDTH: 5.4"

ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH: 34"

MAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 100" (<250’)
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237 OCCUPANTS EXITING j@ @ L‘ Qﬂ @ L

MIN. REQ. DOOR WIDTH: 35.6"
ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH: 72"

83 OCCUPANTS EXITING

MIN. REQ. DOOR WIDTH: 13"

ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH: 38"

MAX. EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 85' (<250')
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229 OCCUPANTS EXITING

MIN. REQ. DOOR WIDTH: 34.4"

ACTUAL DOOR WIDTH: 72"

MAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 107" (<250°)

—~ CONNECTS TO R.O.W.

FIRE SAFETY LEGEND

EXIT TRAVEL

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL == o= o= e e o=

OCCUPANTS
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED IS THE SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE NUMBER
245456727 DATED APRIL 18, 2023.

LOT 1 OF ISLAND COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 247/95.R32910.2510 AS APPROVED DECEMBER 6, 1996 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1996, IN VOLUME 3 OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 127,
UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 96020855, RECORDS OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

AND

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

AND

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

EXCEPT THE EAST 30 FEET THEREOF FOR COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AS LANGLEY ROAD;

ALSO EXCEPT THE NORTH 10 ACRES THEREOF.

AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES, OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF

THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER LYING EAST OF THE COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AS MAXWELTON ROAD AND ALSO THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THE WEST 60 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER ALL IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

AND
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;

EXCEPT FOR THE WEST 320 FEET AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO AND PARRALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29, NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN;

TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES, OVER AND UNDER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 60 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WEST
320 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15;

ALSO TOGETHER WITH AND EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, OVER THE SOUTH 40 FEET OF THE NORTH 60 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE WELLAMETTE MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE COUNTY ROAD.

ALL SITUATE IN ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SURVEY NOTES

EQUIPMENT: 3" ORLESS TOTAL STATION AND GNSS NETWORK ROVER

METHOD: FIELD TRAVERSE AND WASHINGTON STATE REFERENCE NETWORK GNSS

SURVEY PERFORMED IN APRIL 2023.

THE CLOSURES OF THE FIELD TRAVERSE CONDUCTED DURING THIS SURVEY MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM CLOSURE STANDARDS STATED IN WAC 332-130-090. THE SET AND
LOCATED BOUNDARY MONUMENT POSITIONS MEET OR EXCEED THOSE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN WAC 332-130-085.

THE TOPOGRAPHIC ELEMENTS AS SHOWN MEET OR EXCEED THOSE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN WAC 332-130-145.

TOPOGRAPHIC ELEMENTS WERE DERIVED FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND SUPPLEMENTED WITH LOW ALTITUDE PHOTOGRAMMETRIC AND LiDAR DATA COLLECTED
BY HARMSEN, LLC ON 4-14-2023.

AERIAL IMAGERY IS ORTHORECTIFIED AND WAS PRODUCED TO MEET ASPRS POSITIONAL ACCURACY STANDARDS FOR DIGITAL GEOSPATIAL DATA (2014) FOR A 1.25cm RMSE
HORIZONTAL ACCURACY CLASS WHICH EQUATES TO POSITIONAL HORIZONTAL ACCURACY OF +/- 3.1cm AT A 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL.

CONTOURS ARE SHOWN AT 1' INTERVALS.
VERTICAL ACCURACY IS PER UNITED STATES NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS
MAXWELTON ROAD RIGHT OF WAY WAS CALCULATED PER THE SHORT PLAT BY FAKKEMA & KINGMA AF#96020855

THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE ON THE INDICATED DATE AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS THE GENERAL EXISTING
CONDITION AT THAT TIME.

BASIS OF BEARING

N02°03'28"E BETWEEN FOUND MONUMENTS AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M. AND THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH,
RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GROUND DISTANCES. BEARINGS ARE WASHINGTON STATE PLANE NORTH
ZONE (NAD83/2011) AND ARE BASED ON GPS OCCUPATIONS UTILIZING THE WASHINGTON STATE
REFERENCE NETWORK.

@ DATUM navoss
BENCHMARK

PROJECT BENCHMARK: FOUND MONUMENT IN CASE LOCATED ALONG THE CENTERLINE

OF MAXWELTON ROAD APPROXIMATELY 600 FEET NORTH
OF THE NORTHERLY PARK ENTRANCE.

EL=212.29'

TBM A: SET MAG NAIL +/- 21 FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE ASPHALT ACCESS
ROAD AND 2.4 FEET WEST OF THE EAST EDGE OF ASPHALT FOR THE WESTERLY
BASKETBALL ACCESS AND +/- 30' NORTH OF THE CHAINLINK FENCE AT THE
NORTHERLY END OF THE BASKETBALL COURTS.
EL=193.45'

SITE ADDRESS: LANGLEY, WA 98260

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: R32910-091-3750

GROSS SITE AREA: 6,896,384 SF (158.319 ACRES)

R SHORT PLAT BY FAKKEMA & KINGMA AF#96020855
RECORD OF SURVEY BY MEAD & SONS AF#385995
RECORD OF SURVEY BY DATUM PACIFIC AF#91017865

CERTIFICATION

TO SOUTH WHIDBEY PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT AND CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON
WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2021 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED
AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS AND INCLUDE ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 11(b), 13, 14, 15, AND 16 OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON APRIL 17, 2023.

8-12-23
DATE

AARONE IrELI TYSON REGISTRATION NO. 53114

WEBSITE: www.harmsenllc.com
EMAIL: aaront@harmsenllc.com

REVISIONS: 8-12-23: DIMENSION EDITS

=38
285
< W
()]
R &S
o ©o
(e}
2
U’ <
L
: 5
LR
L
I > =
< <
;S
085
Oy W
N|:LIJ
D>
N O W
Ys
> z 4z
w O e
= )
= > Z3
X 3 S
n 8 Sé z
L 14 W =
— (@) w o (29
- = eRe) =
—_ <k =2 )
I_mxo R &
~ o
O0ZE 5 ¢
L [p) IZ Z
< 3 E% 3
— E ZF o
%) foa) Xz S
o ()] ;j g
w L %5 °
Te]
Z = iz
< £ &g
5 2
1 0O 59
<( (0p] £ o
oz
n_\—
DRAWN BY:
AET
DATE:
05/16/2023
PROJECT NO.
23-093
SHEET NO.
10F 6




PORTIONS OF THE SW 1/4 AND THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10 AND THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 15, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.
_ PER CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCET NUMBER 245456727, DATED
- — _ APRIL 18, 2023: 21. EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A
- DOCUMENT:
10 1. REFERS TO TAXES AND IS NOT A SURVEY MATTER.
GRANTED TO:  PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.
2. UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS; RESERVATIONS OR EXCEPTIONS IN THE UNITED STATES PATENTS OR IN PURPOSE: ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION AND/OR DISTRIBUTION LINE, TOGETHER WITH NECESSARY
ACTS AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE THEREOF; WATER RIGHTS, CLAIMS OR TITLE TO WATER. APPURTENANCES
RECORDING DATE:  MARCH 20, 2012
_ 3. TITLE TO ANY PROPERTY BEYOND THE LINES OF THE REAL PROPERTY EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED HEREIN, RECORDING NO.: 4311941
w - OR TITLE TO STREETS, ROADS, AVENUES, LANES, WAYS OR WATERWAYS ON WHICH SUCH REAL (THIS EASEMENT COVERS AS CONSTRUCTED LINES WITHIN THE SW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE
— PROPERTY ABUTS, OR THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN THEREIN VAULTS, TUNNELS, RAMPS, OR ANY OTHER SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10 AND DOES NOT GIVE ENOUGH INFORMATION TO DEPICT GRAPHICALLY)
- STRUCTURE OR IMPROVEMENT; OR ANY RIGHTS OR EASEMENTS THEREIN UNLESS SUCH PROPERTY,
10 RIGHTS OR EASEMENTS ARE EXPRESSLY AND SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN SAID DESCRIPTION. 22. EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A
ey — y EASEMENT(
200 100 0 200 4. AFFECT, IF ANY, OF AFFIDAVIT OF IDENTITY WHICH DISCLOSED AN UNRECORDED OIL AND GAS LEASE
SCALE: 1"=200" / DATED FEBRUARY 11, 1960 IN FAVOR OF STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA; GRANTED TO: WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
PURPOSE: COMMUNICATION CABLES, CONDUITS AND ASSOCIATED COMMUNICATIONS
RECORDING DATE:  DECEMBER 1, 1961 FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT
RECORDING NO.: 140945 RECORDING DATE: ~ OCTOBER 16, 2012
(AFFECTS THE NW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 15 - NOTHING TO DEPICT GRAPHICALLY) RECORDING NO.: 4325249
I (THIS IS A BLANKET EASEMENT WITHIN THE SW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 AND THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION
NOTE: A SUBSEQUEST OIL AND GAS LEASE WAS RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 6, 1970 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE 10 AND DOES NOT GIVE ENOUGH INFORMATION TO DEPICT GRAPHICALLY)
_ I NO. 230447 AND WAS RELEASED BY AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 281098.
-_ 23.  EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A
- I 5. EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
—_— I DOCUMENT:
GRANTED TO: WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
/ LoT 2 GRANTED TO: ARTHUR P. & DORA M. GABELEIN PURPOSE: UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION CABLES AND ASSOCIATED COMMUNICATIONS
oT 2 e ' ' FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT
// PURPOSE: INGRESS AND EGRESS RECORDING DATE:  FEBRUARY 23, 1978
RECORDING DATE:  FEBRUARY 5, 1969 : '
— REGORDING NO.: 205772 RECORDING NO.: 327915
—_ _ (THIS IS A BLANKET EASEMENT WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10 AND DOES NOT GIVE ENOUGH
AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN) INFORMATION TO DEPIGT GRAPHICALLY)
/ l T 6. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES AS DISCLOSED BY %
INSTRUMENT; 24. AGREEMENT INCLUDING THE TERMS, COVENANTS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF =
15'DR
LOT 1 J AINAGE Ea . 5
AF#96020855 ISLAND CounTy AE@%NT o I RECORDING DATE:  NOVEMBER 7, 1980 RECORDING DATE: ~ FEBRUARY 2, 1997 k
/ RESTRICTION No 2 1352/ RECORDING NO.: 375909 RECORDING NO.: 97002905 =
: I (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN) (NOT A SURVEY MATTER / NOTHING TO SHOW) S
FOUND REBAR WITH CAP z
/ FOUND IRON ROD / MARKED "TRICO 14490" £ iADsgg'UE'\';‘;(\lST)'FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS DISCLOSED IN 25.  DECLARATION OF COVENANT INCLUDING THE TERMS, COVENANTS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF Q
BENT E 60' X 60' INGRESS, EGRESS & UTILITY I ' o
; — - EASEMENT PER TITLE DESCRIPTION , RECORDING DATE:  APRIL 8, 2004 z
- — AND DEPICTED ON AF#96020855 PURPOSE: st vsienilad el Ll RECORDING NO.: 4096521 5
RESTRICTION NO. 13 RECORDING DATE:  JANUARY 24, 1986 REGARDING: WELL AND WATERWORKS o
—~ / | '?Tiolé’zg'\'/\'EGR’;%E A N?STQETAS RESTRICTION NO. 6 AND THE LOCATION IS SHOWN (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE, THE WELL WAS NOT LOCATED AS PART OF z
Q 60' INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITY - ( : ) THE SURVEY) 4>
Q- EASEMENT AF#381405 — —_— oh
/ RESTRICTION NO. 10 - 8. EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A 26. LOT COMBO INCLUDING THE TERMS, COVENANTS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF RECORDING DATE: APRIL 6, 2w
O —_ DOCUMENT: 2017 23
~ w 4
[m)
~J no
Q [ GRANTED TO: ISLAND COUNTY RECORDING NO.: 4420183 <y
) - — PURPOSE: DRAINAGE Dz
a l — I RECORDING DATE:  JANUARY 31, 1997 NOTE: THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED FOR TAX PARCEL R32910-191-2470 WAS FOR THE ENTIRE SHORT 82
— RECORDING NO.: 97001352 PLAT 247/95 RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 96020855. THIS TAX PARCEL IS ONLY FOR LOT ONE OF SE
Q // , AFFECTS: THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOT 1 SHORT PLAT NO. 247/95 SAID SHORT PLAT. LOT 2 IS NOT OWNED BY SOUTH WHIDBEY PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT. THEREFORE &8
@& 15' FOR ROAD PURPOSES L_ (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN) THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION THEY USED TO ESTABLISH THIS LOT COMBINATION IS ERRONEOUS. 3 >
> ResT AF#1547 Iy I (THIS IS A LOT CONSOLIDATION AND AFFECTS THE PROPERTY HOWEVER THERE IS NO INFORMATION TO 5%
S RICTION NO, 14 l 9.  DEED OF RIGHT TO USE LAND FOR PUBLIC OUTDOOR RECREATION PURPOSES INCLUDING THE TERMS, SHOW) 25
COVENANTS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF oy
I\ xr 2
LTII [ RECORDING DATE:  OCTOBER 18, 2018
§ / RECORDING NO.: 4453677
5 l (NOT A SURVEY MATTER / NOTHING TO SHOW)
15'
< 5"FOR ROAD PURPOSE 10. EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS RESERVED IN
s
§ RE AF#15472 A DOCUMENT;
STRICTION NO. 15 6-21-2023
I PURPOSE: INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES
RECORDING DATE:  APRIL 7, 1981
/ I a RECORDING NO.: 381405
o (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN)
- — I O 11.  EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS GRANTED IN A
T = DOCUMENT:
T (a8)]
) GRANTED TO: WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY
/ 100' RESTRICTIVE COVENANT o PURPOSE: UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION CABLES AND ASSOCIATED COMMUNICATIONS
RESTRICTION NO. 17 RESTRICTION NO. 18 / o RECORDING DATE:  JULY 23, 1984
50" UTILITY EASEMENT \ o RECORDING NO.: 84000950
BLANKET EASEMENT OVER THAT PORTION WITHIN THE SW 1/4 OF S10-T29N-R3E
FOR UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL l \ > ( )
AF#88011829 — / iy
RESTRICTION NO. 16 - u 12.  AFFIDAVIT INCLUDING THE TERMS, COVENANTS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF
/ / |~ »
— L \ l O RECORDING DATE:  OCTOBER 10, 1988
- — \ =z RECORDING NO.: 88012682
- —— J 7 / < REGARDING: BUILDING PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION
_— — f . " -l (NOT A SURVEY MATTER / NOTHING TO SHOW)
f — S— e ~ _/\ 100 RESTAI?;;:Ié\égs(Zli)VENANT -0
40' INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT T — — —_— RESTRICTION NO. 25 13.  COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RECITALS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, EASEMENT 03
AF#205772 . —_ : PROVISIONS, ENCROACHMENTS, DEDICATIONS, BUILDING SETBACK LINES, NOTES, STATEMENTS, AND N OO
RESTRICTION NO. 5 60" INGRESS, EGRESS AND OTHER MATTERS, IF ANY, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, INCLUDING BUT NOT S8
UTILITY EASEMENT LIMITED TO THOSE BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL STATUS, N~ oo
AF#375909 & MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF INCOME, AS SET S©go
AF#86000934 FORTH IN APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID COVENANT OR 88
RESTRICTION NO. 6 & 7 RESTRICTION IS PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AS SET FORTH ON SHORT PLAT NO. 247/95: ~ =
10 11 X
<
RECORDING NO: 96020855 m w
15 14 (ITEMS THAT CAN BE DEPICTED ARE SHOWN)
\ 14. EASEMENT, INCLUDING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF, RESERVED BY INSTRUMENT(S):
RECORDED: JANUARY 5, 1916
RECORDING NO.: 15471
FOR: ROAD PURPOSES
\ (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN)
15.  EASEMENT, INCLUDING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF, RESERVED BY INSTRUMENT(S); t S
T
RECORDED: JANUARY 5, 1916 > 9
H RECORDING NO.: 15472 i <§f
FOR: ROAD PURPOSES no .
(AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN) 5RFE
O &
16. EASEMENT, INCLUDING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF, GRANTED BY INSTRUMENT; N '::) W
QoW
RECORDED: SEPTEMBER 21, 1988
AUDITOR'S NO.: 88011829, RECORDS OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON
\ IN FAVOR OF: PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
FOR: UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SYSTEM, TOGETHER WITH NECESSARY APPURTENANCES
\ (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION IS SHOWN)
UJ .
17.  TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN INSTRUMENT; > z §
L Z
1T F
RECORDED: APRIL 28, 1993 S B 02
AUDITOR'S NO.: 93007682, RECORDS OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON m ';: Zu
FOR: PREVENTING CONTAMINATION OF WATER SUPPLY w o
AFFECTS: ANY PORTION OF SAID PREMISES LYING WITHIN 100 FEET OF WELL D @ z 9
(AFFECTS PROPERTY AND LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE, THE WELL WAS NOT LOCATED AS PART OF n 8 ES ~
THE SURVEY) L (Sl o)
o w T =
[T
T 18.  AGREEMENT, INCLUDING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF; ENTERED INTO; = = S g =
— < '5 I 2 2
FOR: ISLAND COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT x X T 4o =
\ AND BETWEEN: SOUTH WHIDBEY PARKS & RECREATION DISTRICT % @) g:: E wZ >
RECORDED: FEBRUARY 18, 1998 Ly 2 z
, o — )
. AUDITOR'S NO.: 98002964, RECORDS OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON TABLE A NOTES < >0 2 % o)
\ _ PROVIDING: OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM 1 <k 9
- — _ (AFFECTS PROPERTY AND APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF DRAINFIELD IS SHOWN BASED 1. THE FULL PROPERTY WAS NOT SURVEYED ON THE GROUND. PROPERTY CORNERS WERE FOUND OR o o I= z
. ON THE AS-BUILT MAP PROVIDED) SET IN THE AREA REQUESTED BY THE CLIENT AND ARE SHOWN HEREIN. o 2 z 3 2
S 2. NO SITE SPECIFIC ADDRESS IS LISTED ON THE COUNTY SITE. n I b s =
— 19.  COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RECITALS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, EASEMENT 3. PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONE X ACCORDING TO FIRM 53029C0345F - EFFECTIVE DATE =z = >
PROVISIONS, ENCROACHMENTS, DEDICATIONS, BUILDING SETBACK LINES, NOTES, STATEMENTS, AND 3-07-2017. 2 T Lo
OTHER MATTERS, IF ANY, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, INCLUDING BUT NOT 4. GROSS LAND AREA |S SHOWN UNDER SITE DATA ON SHEET 1. = o5
LIMITED TO THOSE BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL STATUS, 5. VERTICAL RELIEF IS SHOWN ON SHEET 4-6, SOURCE AND CONTOUR INTERVALS ARE STATED WITHIN D2 24
MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF INCOME, AS SET THE SURVEY NOTES ON SHEET 1, BENCHMARK AND DATUM INFORMATION IS SHOWN ON SHEET 1. -1 O o/
FORTH IN APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID COVENANT OR 8. ALL SUBSTANTIAL FEATURES OBSERVED WITHIN THE REQUESTED AREA ARE SHOWN. < O O
RESTRICTION IS PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. AS SET FORTH ON SURVEY: 11(b). UTILITY LOCATES WITHIN THE REQUESTED AREA WERE PROVIDED BY APPLIED PROFESSIONAL o
SERVICES IN APRIL OF 2023. o
. 13.  NAMES OF ADJOINING OWNERS ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 1.
RECORDING NO: 385995 14. THE NEAREST INTERSECTION FROM THE PARK ENTRANCE OFF OF MAXWELTON ROAD IS THE
(THIS IS A RECORD OF SURVEY OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10. THE EASEMENT SHOWN IS INTERSECTION OF MAXWELTON RD AND RIVENDELL RD. AND IS APPROXIMATELY 3,300 FEET NORTH
ALREADY COVERED UNDER RESTRICTIONS 16.) OF THE PARK ENTRANCE.
15.  AERIAL IMAGERY AND LOW ALTITUDE LIDAR WERE USED IN THE FORESTED AREAS SHOWN HEREIN
20. COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RECITALS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, EASEMENT WITH RANDOM SPOT CHECKS TO VERIFY ACCURACY. THE INTENDED PROCESS WAS DISCUSSED DRAWN BY:
PROVISIONS, ENCROACHMENTS, DEDICATIONS, BUILDING SETBACK LINES, NOTES, STATEMENTS, AND WITH THE CLIENT DURING CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS. INFORMATION SPECIFIC TO THE SOURCE,
OTHER MATTERS, IF ANY, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, INCLUDING BUT NOT PRECISION AND DATES ARE STATED IN THE SURVEY NOTES ON SHEET 1. AET
LIMITED TO THOSE BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL STATUS, 16.  NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH WORK OR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION WAS OBSERVED IN THE DATE:
MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF INCOME, AS SET PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK.
FORTH IN APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID COVENANT OR 05/16/2023
RESTRICTION IS PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AS SET FORTH ON SURVEY:
PROJECT NO.
RECORDING NO: 90001431 23093
(THIS IS A RECORD OF SURVEY OF THE EASEMENT COVERED BY RESTRICTION 16 AND THE LOCATION IS SHEET NO.
SHOWN.)
20F 6
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PORTIONS OF THE SW 1/4 AND THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10 AND THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 15, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.
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REVISIONS: 6-21-2023 - ADDED WELL AND DRAINFIELD INFORMATION NEAR
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UTILITY NOTES

BASIS FOR UTILITY LINES SHOWN: FIELD OBSERVATIONS & AS-BUILT MAPS AND UTILITY
LOCATES BY APPLIED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN APRIL OF 2023.

IjHA RMSEN

N03°13'50"W 1354.43'
I

2822 COLBY AVE.
EVERETT, WA 98201

SUITE 300

IN PROVIDING THIS SURVEY, NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN OR SHOW DATA
\ CONCERNING CONDITION OR CAPACITY OF ANY UTILITY EXISTING ON THIS SITE,
WHETHER PRIVATE, MUNICIPAL OR PUBLIC OWNED.

NO01°09'37"W 1329.70'

UTILITIES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN MAY EXIST ON THE SITE, UNDERGROUND UTILITY

\ LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM A COMPILATION OF PUBLIC RECORDS
AND VISIBLE FIELD EVIDENCE. WE ASSUME NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE

L lJ PUBLIC RECORDS. UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE.

UNDERGROUND CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN AS STRAIGHT LINES BETWEEN VISIBLE
SURFACE LOCATIONS BUT MAY CONTAIN BENDS OR CURVES NOT SHOWN. FIELD
VERIFICATION IS NECESSARY PRIOR TO OR DURING ANY CONSTRUCTION.

SUBSURFACE AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS WERE NOT SURVEYED OR EXAMINED
OR CONSIDERED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY. NO EVIDENCE OR STATEMENT IS MADE
CONCERNING THE EXISTENCE OF UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD CONDITIONS,
CONTAINERS OR FACILITIES THAT MAY AFFECT THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS

e S — PROPERTY.

\ N84°55l08llw 1 13525.

DISTRICT

T UTILITY PROVIDERS

UTILITY SERVICE PROVIDERS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

POWER

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
360 N OAK HARBOR ST
OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
888-225-5773

ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
FOR
SOUTH WHIDBEY PARK AND RECREATION
PORTIONS OF THE SW 1/4 AND THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 10 AND THE NE
1/4 OF SECTION 15, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.
ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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WHIDBEY TELECOM
1651 MAIN ST #2
FREELAND, WA 98249

360-331-1676
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COMCAST

360-824-3501 AET
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVD 88 VERTICAL DATUM.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STANDARDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. WASHINGTON LAW REQUIRES THAT CONTRACTORS NOTIFY "ONE CALL" UTILITY LOCATION CENTER
PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATIONS. YOU MUST NOTIFY THE CENTER AT LEAST 2 BUSINESS
DAYS BEFORE COMMENCING AN EXCAVATION. CALL 1-800-424-5555.

4. COLLECTION LINES/SEWERS, LIFT STATIONS, AND MANHOLES MUST MEET WASHINGTON'S
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY'S PUBLICATION "CRITERIA FOR SEWAGE WORKS DESIGN."

5. THE DESIGN ENGINEER MUST CONDUCT OR WITNESS WATERTIGHTNESS TESTING OF ALL TANKS,
PRESSURE TESTING OF ALL CONVEYANCE PIPING, AND PRESSURE TESTING OF THE DRAINFIELDS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STANDARDS.

2. ANY VARIANCE FROM ADOPTED STATE STANDARDS IS NOT ALLOWED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE STATE STAFF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. IT SHALL BE THE APPLICANT'S/CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ALL
CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS AND PERMITS NECESSARY BEFORE STARTING OFF-SITE
WORK.

4. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 AM TO
7:00 PM WEEKDAYS AND 9:00 AM TO 7:00 PM ON WEEKENDS.

5. INTERRUPTION OF NORMAL TRAFFIC FLOW SHALL REQUIRE TRAFFIC CONTROL.
REFER TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND THE
WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (WSDOT) STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE
SAFEGUARDS, SAFETY DEVICES, PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, FLAGGERS, AND ANY OTHER
NEEDED ACTIONS TO PROTECT THE LIFE, HEALTH AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND TO
PROTECT PROPERTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK COVERED BY
THE CONTRACTOR. ANY WORK WITHIN THE TRAVELED RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRES A
RIGHT-OF-USE PERMIT TO BE REVIEWED PRIOR AND INSPECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

A. ALL PIPE USE IN THE GRAVITY COLLECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE PVYC CONFORMING TO ASTM
D 3034, SDR-35

B. DRAINFIELD PIPE MATERIALS SHALL MEET ASTM D2241-05 (CLASS 200) OR ASTM D1785-06
(SCHEDULE 40 OR 80 PVC).

C. ALL PRESSURIZED PIPING USED IN THE PROPOSED OFF-SITE TRANSPORT SYSTEM SHALL BE
PRESSURE TESTED AT 1.5 TIMES THE PROPOSED MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE, OR 200 PSI,
(WHICHEVER IS GREATER) TO ENSURE THAT THE PIPING DOES NOT LEAK AND TO CERTIFY THE
INTEGRITY OF THE PIPE MATERIAL

D. SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS
1. TANK DESIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 246-272B-06450.

E. RISERS AND LIDS

1. OUTLET RISERS SHALL BE RIBBED PVC AS MANUFACTURED BY ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC.
OR ENGINEER-APPROVED EQUAL. THE MATERIAL SHALL BE PVC AS PER ASTM D-1784

AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO M304M-89. RISERS SHALL BE AT LEAST

49 INCHES HIGH FOR THE SEPTIC TANK AND SHALL BE AT LEAST 56 INCHES HIGH FOR

THE DOSING TANK AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIAMETER OF 30 INCHES AND

SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

a. ELECTRICAL AND DISCHARGE GROMMETS: WHEN APPLICABLE, ORENCO SYSTEMS'
EPDM GROMMETS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR DISCHARGE
PIPING, VENT PIPING, AND/OR THE ELECTICAL CONDUIT TO ASSURE A WATER TIGHT
SEAL. THE GROMMETS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE FACTORY BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF THE ACCESS RISERS.

b. ADHESIVE: WHEN BONDING TO CONCRETE OR FIBERGLASS GROOVES, A TWO-PART
EPOXY, ONE PINT REQUIRED PER 18-INCH OR 24-INCH DIAMETER RISER AND ONE
ONE QUART REQUIRED PER 30-INCH DIAMETER RISER, MODEL ADHP10 OR ADHQ10
OR EQUAL SHALL BE USED. WHEN BONDING TO A FLANGED RISER TANK ADAPTER,
EITHER A TWO-PART EPOXY, MODEL MA320 OR EQUAL, OR A SINGLE COMPONENT
ADHESIVE MODEL ADH100 OR EQUAL SHALL BE USED.

2. ONE LID SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH EACH ACCESS RISER. LIDS SHALL BE ORENCO
SYTEMS, INC. MODEL FLD30G, EXCEPT FOR RISERS ABOVE BAFFLE WALLS OR PUMP
WHICH REQUIRE FLD30GVCF OR ENGINEER-APPROVED EQUAL, AS APPROPRIATE,
FIBERGLASS WITH GREEN NON-SKID FINISH, AND PROVIDED WITH STAIN-

LESS STEEL BOLTS AND WRENCH. THE RISER AND LID COMBINATION SHALL BE

GASKETTED AND ABLE TO SUPPORT A 2500-LB. WHEEL LOAD. RIGID CLOSED CELL

FOAM INSULATION OF 2" OR 4" THICKNESS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO

THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LID. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE MADE OF CORROSION

RESISTANT STAINLESS STEEL. THE INSULATION SHALL HAVE AN R-VALUE OF NO LESS

THAN 10 PER 2" INCREMENT. ALL INSTALLATION PRACTICES SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

F. DISTRIBUTION VALVE
1. ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC. (OR APPROVED EQUAL) MODEL V6605A DISTRIBUTION VALVE,
CONTAINED WITHIN A 30" RISER WITH LID MODEL FLD30G. PACK BOTTOM OF RISER WITH
HDPE FOAM TO SEAL FROM PESTS.

G. DISCHARGE HOSE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY
1. ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC. (OR APPROVED EQUAL) MODEL HV200BCQ,
2-INCH DIAMETER, 64 PSI PVC BALL VALVE, 64 PSI PVC
CHECK VALVE, PVC FLEX HOSE WITH WORKING PRESSURE RATING OF 64 PSI,
AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE.

H. FLOAT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
1. ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC. (OR APPROVED EQUAL) MODEL MFP MOUNTED ON A PVC

STEM ATTACHED TO THE FILTER CARTRIDGE. THE FLOATS MUST BE ADJUSTABLE AND
MUST BE REMOVABLE WITHOUT REMOVING THE PUMP VAULT. THE HIGH AND LOW LEVEL
ALARMS AND ON/OFF FUNCTIONS SHALL BE PRESET AS SHOWN IN THE ENGINEER'S
PLANS. EACH FLOAT LEAD SHALL BE SECURED WITH A NYLON STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING
AT THE SPLICE BOX. THE FLOATS SHALL BE UL OR CSA LISTED AND SHALL BE RATED
FOR A MINIMUM OF 5.0A @ 120 VAC.

I. HIGH HEAD EFFLUENT PUMP
1. CONSTRUCTION SITE: ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC. MODEL PF3015 (3-EA.), 1-1/2 HP, 230V, SINGLE
PHASE WITH 20' (OR APPROVED EQUAL) LONG EXTRA HEAVY DUTY (SO) ELECTRICAL CORD
WITH GROUND. PUMP SHALL BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A FLOW OF 22 GPM AGAINST A HEAD
OF 68 FEET. PUMP SHALL BE UL AND CSA LISTED AS AN EFFUENT PUMP. PUMP SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A NON-PRORATED FIVE-YEAR WARRANTY.

J. ELECTRICAL SPLICE BOX
1. ORENCO SYSTEMS, INC. (OR APPROVED EQUAL), UL APPROVED FOR WET LOCATIONS,
EQUIPPED WITH ELECTRICAL. ALSO INCLUDED SHALL BE UL LISTED WATERPROOF BUTT
SPLICE CONNECTORS.

K. CONTROLS AND ALARMS
1. CONTROLS AND ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED PER UL 698A. PANELS SHALL BE REPAIRABLE
IN THE FIELD WITHOUT THE USE OF SOLDERING IRONS OR SUBSTANTIAL DISASSEMBLY.
PANEL SHALL BE TRIPLEX SYSTEM WITH ALTERNATING PUMP CONTROLS AS MANUFACTURED
BY ORENCO SYSTEMS (OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND SHALL INCLUDE A PROGRAMMABLE DOSE
TIMER WITH HOUR METER AND EVENT COUNTER. ALL MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS SHALL BE RATED FOR WASTEWATER APPLICATIONS. ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS AND WIRING MUST COMPLY WITH WAC 296-46B-501. CONTROL PANEL
ENCLOSURE MUST BE SECURE FROM TAMPERING AND WEATHER RESISTANT. COMPONENTS
MUST HAVE QUICK DISCONNECTS FOR PUMP REMOVAL.

L. INSTALLATION
ALL PUMPING SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, THE ENGINEER'S PLANS, AND ALL STATE AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS.

M. BEDDING MATERIAL
BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL BE PRIMARILY SAND AND GRAVEL, HAVING A PLASTICITY INDEX
LESS THAN 6. GRADATION SHALL LIMIT THE AMOUNT PASSING THE NO. 200 SIEVE TO 10%
MAXIUMUM. BEDDING MATERIAL MUST COMPLY WITH THE GRADING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
SIEVE SIZES SHOWN IN THE TABLE BELOW OR AS APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER:

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING

1-1/2" 99-100

1" 75-100

5/8" 50-100

NO. 4 20-80

NO. 40 3-4

NO. 200 10 MAX
SAND EQUIVALENT 35 MIN

COMPACTION SHALL BE 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR OR PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION.

N. PRIMARY BACKEFILL
PRIMARY BACKFILL MUST BE CLEAN, FREE FLOWING, AND FREE OF DIRT, SAND, LARGE
ROCKS, ROOTS, ORGANIC MATERIALS, DEBRIS, ICE AND SNOW AND CONSISTING OF EITHER
ROUNDED OR CRUSHED STONE. AGGREGATE MATERIAL MUST COMPLY WITH THE GRADING
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SIEVE SIZES SHOWN IN THE TABLES BELOW OR AS APPROVED BY
THE MANUFACTURER:

ROUNDED STONE

ASTM C 33 SIZE # #6 STONE #67 STONE #7 STONE
1" (25 MM) 100 100 -
3/4" (19 MM) 90-100 90-100 100
1/2" (12.5 MM) 10-55 - 90-100
3/8" (9.5 MM) 0-15 20-55 40-70
NO. 4 .187" (4.75 MM) 0-5 0-10 0-15
NO. 8 .094" (2.36 MM) - 0-5 0-5

CRUSHED STONE

ASTM C 33 SIZE # #7 STONE #8 STONE
1" (25 MM) - -
3/4" (19 MM) 100 -
1/2" (12.5 MM) 90-100 100
3/8" (9.5 MM) 40-70 85-100
NO. 4 .187" (4.75 MM) 0-15 10-30
NO. 8 .094" (2.36 MM) 0-5 0-10

COMPACTION SHALL BE 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR OR PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION.

O. MONITORING PORTS
PORTS SHALL BE 4-IN DIAMETER, HAVE A CAP OR COVER, ACCESSIBLE AT GRADE, AND
ANCHORED.
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PRIMARY DRAINFIELD SIZING (PEAK FLOW CONDITIONS)

50% PEAK DESIGN FLOW - 3,250 GAL/DAY

SOIL LOADING RATE - 0.6 GAL/DAY/SF

TOTAL AREA REQUIRED - 5,417 SF

TOTAL TRENCH LENGTH REQUIRED - 1,800 FT

POD CONFIGURATION - 18 TRENCHES @ 100'/ TRENCH
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PLACE AND COMPACT TANK BACKFILL I o £ =

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TANK MANUFACTURERS RS ® o

RECOMMENDATIONS (TYP.) V) K = =

o 5

(. uy

\ \ \ _\ q

TOP OF ACCESS RISER - 0" — X B S , , y , 2
MM TTEMMES EMMES T =SS MM §

] i ] : ] : ] : =

] : ! : ] : ! : o> 3

: ; : ; ; ; : ; < =

PROPOSED 8" SANITARY : : : ; : 5 : : (D & 2
SEWER MAIN FROM NEW : : : ; ; ; : ; N =
AQUATIC CENTER @ ] ; ] ; gl = g
— z s ; /@ I O FrEms

TOP OF TANK - 49" FmY FmY I ! Y Fm\ Fm\ Fm ' ' ) m U a U o U fim ' A Ym Fm\ Fm\ ' I fmy o\ ﬁ @) g E

o C i

INVERT OF 8" PIPE - 65"

TOP OF 8" PIPE - 57" | / | |l_ | \
9

7
\

BOTTOM OF TANK - 169"

S WHIDBEY PARKS & REC
AQUATIC REC CENTER

o
1
v . 2 [, v, s -8 Z
R 4 Sl A 4 4
P //\\ //\\ //\\ //\\'- : //\\ //\\ //\\ < 2
e 1 /] < r L -l - o 43
W N
; ()
é (o))
<
==
1 | 22,000 GALLON XERXES SINGLE WALL FRP TANK (10-FT DIAMETER) - 2 COMPARTMENT AS SUPPLIED BY FEXTEX (509) 965-8437 OR APPROVED EQUAL, TANK MUST BE WATER-TIGHT TESTED SEPTIC TANK SIZING a >
N~ W
2 30-IN FRP OPENING (4 TOTAL). STORAGE REQUIREMENT - 19,500 GALLONS “3 -
LIQUID VOLUME PROVIDED BELOW OUTLET - 20,169 GALLONS o0 (D
3 | 30-IN RIBBED PVC RISER W/ FRP LID (3 TOTAL). O <Zt
4 | 8IN SCH.40 PVC INLET PIPING W/SANITARY TEE o

5 FULL HEIGHT BAFFLE WALL PARTITION WITH CROSS OVERHOLES, 3 EACH AT 60" CC, 1 @ TOP OF TANK

6 30-IN RIBBED PVC RISER W/ FRP VENTED LID AND CARBON FILTER

7 COMMERCIAL GRADE EFFLUENT FILTER - POLYLOK MODEL PL-525 OR EQUAL

South“Whidbey

8 NOT USED

9 4-IN SCH.40 PVC OUTLET PIPING

10 INSTALL BEDDING MATERIAL PER MANUFACTURER

100% DESIGN
11 INSTALL PRIMARY BEDDING TO 75% OF TANK HEIGHT PER MANUFACTURER D EVE LOP M E NT

12 INSTALL NATIVE MATERIAL FROM PRIMARY BEDDING TO GRADE

13 22-FT PRECAST CONCRETE DEADMAN (2 EACH SIDE - 4 TOTAL)

14 HOLD DOWN STRAP AND TURNBUCKLE ASSEMBLY (8 EACH SIDE - 4 PER DEADMAN)

ISSUE DATE: DECEMBER 01, 2023

REVISION SCHEDULE

Rev # Date Description

CONTENTS:

SHEET
DETAILS

SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE

DRAWN: GR

PRIMARY SEPTIC CHECKED: Qc
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6" [8] MIN vent pipe NOTES a I C
Inspection/ 66 Note 2 Joints 1. Airline piping to FAST® may not exceed 100 FT [30m] total grchitecture resource | collaborative
Pur%p out must be length and have a maximur?o%f 4 elt%%ws in the piPing system.
6"[15]F Inspection : For distances greater than FT [30m] consult factory. Blower
Egg iote 3-5 Po[rt /]Vent g watertight %u)?’é b1e0 Ic))(c%txed above flood levels on a concrete base 42" X 119 MAIN ST, STE #200
- "X 2"[105 X 70 X 5¢m] min. x
see notes 2-5 4" (1010 FAST® [ Jmi SEATTLE, WA 98104-2579
/—eﬁluent pipe 2. Vent to desired location and cover opening with a vent grate (208) 322-3322
See note 7 with at least 20 sq in. [125 sq. cm] open surface area. Secure
2"[5]9 MIN with stainless steel screws. Vent piping must not allow
BI[ ] Pini f — — condensate build up or create back pressure. Vent must be
Segx\gt?ar1 IPINg [ / \ / _\ N ¢ above finished grade or higher (see sheet 4 of 4). - —
— o =
| . | ‘ 3. All appurtenances to FAST® (e.g. tanks, access ports, Q < g g
— _ A3/16 [10.7] dogal MrCl&ycs ,/ 10 9/16+1/16 [26.90.2] electrical, etc.) must conform to all applicable country, state, SShy - @D iy
— | | 21316 | 7.1 | | province, and local plumbing and electrical codes. Pump out I e =
i ] — 1 access shall be adequate to thoroughly clean out both zones. E7 Q % f_J
= =
7\‘: 2 \\ 4. All inspection, viewing and pump out ports must be secured to CI: o = %
prevent accidental or unauthorized access. = i
Z M Treated LL) g w
! effluent to 5. Tank, piping, conduit, etc. are provided by others. Blower = E
27 1/2 [YO] MIN drainfield control system by Bio-Microbics, Inc. See Installation Manual. = )
Inlet from dosing *i: 3
tsresatte”r‘nent system 6. If less than the specified minimums are considered necessary, g E
d%sin consult factory for guidance. =
catiod 47 11/16 [121.1] MIN o 3
7. All piping and ancillary equipment installed after FAST must N =
not impede nor restrict free flow of effluent. (D ~ 3 =
o= o <C =
19 [48] MIN L[}“W\—lm_(&_ﬁ_mw + 8. The tank(s) shall be designed to prevent air passage between == =
: the settling zone/tank and the treatment zone and preventing U X =
connection an air lock. Examples include a baffle wall sealed to the lid, e O < o
between zones Y and treatment zone inlet line with a pipe cap. Consult factory E o 3 E
for guidance. o o
Settling Zone
Treatment Zone 6 9/16 [16.7] , , .
1500 Gallon MIN [5700L MIN 9. Installations using a FAST® system lid are capable of
[ ! 2250 Gallon MIN [8500L MIN] ~ seen note 6 withstanding AASHTO H-10 equivalent loads. Any installation in
which a FAST lid is buried deeper than 3 feet, or where
‘ ‘ = = = = I tion/ additional loading conditions may occur, a professional
i ‘ Fr)15pec '0,? t engineer should be consulted. FAST® with feet option should
ump out po be considered. Refer to Installation Manual for more details.
I see notes 3-5
10. Specialized treatment levels may require specific features to m
] 34 5/16 [87.1] be incorporated into the design. Consult factory for guidance.
C (@ <:> | - - - - — | 39[99.1] MIN m m
. 0
- 53 [134.7] — DO NOT SCALE w m
DIMENSIONS
! ] e MICROBICS N
- CENTIMETERS :
Opening for FAST® border for sealing 'I['OLERANCES ] BETTER WATER. BETTER WORLD Z
module to sit on tank —— | and securing the lid + 0.02 IN/IN _ _
—- 74 [18801 MIN - and the liner to the tank [i 0.05 CM/CM] MicroFAST 3.00 FAST Unit m
BIO-MICROBICS © 2014|wWEIGHT lb |siz§ DRAWING NUMBER
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A NAME | DATE | A MicroFAST® 3.00 with lid SHEET o
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BIO-MICROBICS INC. IS PROHIBITED. DESIGN AND INVENTION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. IN THE DRAWN CTC|12/18/2006 (3 ea) 10F 4
INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENT, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. CHECKEDPF |o/2312013 EVISED 972372013 [ Rev. INLO3Y <
(3 EACH) m m-‘
3.0 WASTEWATER > Y
TREATMENT UNIT DETAIL /2 LL] -
O &
\co5/ m 2 58
— il 8
W o
Ok &3
(o)
= i<
L =3
PVC SPLICE BOX W/CORD GRIPS : o -
24" GASKETED TRAFFIC ﬁ E
RATED LID (TYP) TRAFFIC RATED RISER G N
ADJUST HEIGHT AS 0 LzD
NECESSARY (TYP) m < 0%
o
\ J r \ J
DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY
—
2' COVER (MIN.)  CONDUIT TO CONTROL FLEXIBLE HOSE
PANEL - e .
_E=__=EE;;=" / __HHHE“ ]1?1 I‘{ r' I1 Fid -”'
' CONDUIT SEAL | e —
& L N —— = EFFLUENT DISCHARGE
i i i i
1 1 1 1
B | | | - HIGH WATER
| : ALARM o
? 1‘\ // —‘—67“ (INLET INVERT) 100 A) DESIGN
INLET TEE LAG PUMP : DEVELOPMENT
ENABLED ™| 1,151 GAL.
T RESERVE
LEAD PUMP ON ™ || | ogn
24 ISSUE DATE: DECEMBER 01, 2023
PUMPS OFF 7| —+22" (MIN.)
REDUNDANT OFF/LOW 5N REVISION SCHEDULE
LEVEL ALARM | Rev # Date Description
MINIMUM LIQUID LEVEL = 20" v ol 589 GAL.
|
H
e PUMP BOTTOM
| . ) /
¢ \ iy
K PUMP VAULT/FILTER
\\ ORENCO BIOTUBE PUMP CONTENTS:
VAULT, OR EQUAL
DUPLEX EFFLUENT PUMP DRAIN VALVE SHEET
1,750 GALLON 1-COMPARTMENT
PF1503, OR EQUAL DETAILS
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE

DRAWN: GR

TREATMENT SYSTEM cHECkErac

DOSING TANK DETAIL m PROJECTNO: _2022021.000

NTS C O 3 SHEET:
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O B
@ LL] j = %
3 2 =
T EE
ol < w
o g
©, = :
\ : = =
TOP OF ACCESS RISER - 0" \ — \ — r i L 2 _ { g
i [ 7 1 w
| 1] 1] 13 1l ] HIEs1 1] | g =
. X TO CONTROL PANEL 3 . =
; ] (D N =]
: ~ =
TOP OF TANK - 65" m I /: Y o\ s, \ ! ym m o E
TOP OF 8" PIPE - 76" / —
INVERT OF 8" PIPE - 84" | I\
ALARM - 36" ] I-IJ
PUMP ON - 33.25" ﬁt@ w
PUMP OFFI : 25" : h
s NZ
o '
BOTTOM OF TANK - 1<:£5>/ - - - - <5 m
imEs > o
T = :I - :' LIJ -
z
o =
I il 8
O =8
3
= 3«
L =z
; : &>
~
O gs
=2
1 | 10,000 GALLON XERXES SINGLE WALL FRP TANK (10-FT DIAMETER) - AS SUPPLIED BY FEXTEX (509) 965-8437 OR APPROVED EQUAL, TANK MUST BE WATER-TIGHT TESTED m < 9 <
DOSING TANK SIZING 0

30-IN FRP OPENING (3 TOTAL).

30-IN RIBBED PVC RISER W/ FRP LID (3 TOTAL).

4-IN SCH.40 PVC INLET PIPING W/SANITARY TEE

FLOW INDUCER & TOWER (TRIPLEX), ORENCO FITD-T102 OR APPROVED EQUAL, MUST HAVE A BASE ORENCO VB1806-FRP OR EQUAL.

ORENCO MODEL PF3015 EFFLUENT PUMP (3-EA) OR APPROVED EQUAL, MINIMUM FLOW PER PUMP - 22 GPM, TDH - 68

LEVEL CONTROL FLOAT ASSEMBLY OR APPROVED EQUAL

DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY W/ FLEXIBLE HOSE

PVC SPLICE BOX W/ CORD GRIPS

10

ORENCO TRIPLEX MVP CONTROL PANEL OR APPROVED EQUAL. MOUNT ON EXISTING CLUB STRUCTURE SOUTHEAST OF TANK SITE

11

36-IN FRP OPENING (1 TOTAL)

12

36-IN RIBBED PVC RISER W/ FRP VENTED LID AND CARBON FILTER

REQUIRED EMERGENCY STORAGE - 6,500 GALLONS
DOSING VOLUME - 60 GALLONS

AIR SPACE/INLET DEAD STORAGE - 795 GALLONS
PUMP SUBMERSION DEAD STORAGE - 1,475 GALLONS
TANK SIZE - 10,000 GALLONS

AVAILABLE SLUDGE STORAGE - GALLONS

DAILY DOSING CALCULATIONS

DAILY PEAK VOLUME - 6,500 GALLONS

DOSING VOLUME - 60 GALLONS

DOSING DURATION - 2 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS
NUMBER OF DOSES - 108 PER DAY (6 PER POD)

(206) 322-3322

Soutl 1 Whi {bey

100% DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

ISSUE DATE: DECEMBER 01, 2023

13 OLDCASTLE PRECAST UTILITY VAULT MODEL 233-LA OR EQUAL: VAULT NO. 233-BL AND COVER NO. 23-2436P REVISION SCHEDULE

14 NOT USED Rev# Date Description

15 INSTALL BEDDING MATERIAL PER MANUFACTURER.

16 INSTALL PRIMARY BEDDING TO 75% OF TANK HEIGHT PER MANUFACTURER.

17 INSTALL NATIVE MATERIAL FROM PRIMARY BEDDING TO GRADE

18 22-FT PRECAST CONCRETE DEADMAN (1 EACH SIDE - 2 TOTAL)

19 HOLD DOWN STRAP AND TURNBUCKLE ASSEMBLY (4 EACH SIDE - 4 PER DEADMAN) CONTENTS:
SHEET

DETAILS
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE
DRAWN: GR
DRAINFIELD SYSTEM CHECKEY Q¢

DOSING TANK DETAIL /4
NTS C03

PROJECTNO:  2022021.000

SHEET:

Co7 ..




alr | C

rchitecture resource | collaborative|

1189 MAIN ST, STE #200
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2579
(206) 322-3322

4
4,000 PS| CONCRETE = £ o
D C B
L] - D w
I ™ & S
o S (QTY. 4) #5 REBAR 4,000 PSI CONCRETE S & =
L e o .-
@ . R = &
’ . ) . . . m g ;
-4 . 4 L. [ = =
' = < z
- 4 a4 . g =
. . >
: . 4 . o = =]
) . . * 0 2
v 4 . 4 . 4 . (e8] g % g %
.o -4 { O B %
[ =
@ " " @ : \ = R CD © 5‘
S N 7. ) (QTY. 2) #7 REBAR N ‘ml C o &
4 4 ) o C &2
. . \(QTY. 2) #6 REBAR f
12"
4II
> o\ U
S~
(9p]
o LL]
- Y
o |
A \ U :
o : AL XERXES PRECAST DEADMEN Z
- XERXES DEADMEN ARE ENGINEERED AND DESIGNED TO BE USED ! m
= WITH XERXES TANKS. m 0
- IN MULTIPLE TANK INSTALLATIONS, EACH TANK REQUIRES ITS
OWN SET OF DEADMEN. 0
- FOR CAST IN PLACE OR DEADMAN CONSTRUCTED OFF SITE, REFER m
TO XERXES INSTALLATION MANUAL AND OPERATING GUIDELINES m
ITEM| QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY |UNIT | DESCRIPTION FOR PROPER SIZING AND ANCHOR POINT SPECIFICATIONS. >_ m
1 2 2 2 4 4 2 4 2 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x12" m a
1 2 2 4 4 2 4 6 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x16' 0 =
1 4 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x18' m lc_) -
I
2 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 12 12 12 EA | GALVANIZED ANCHOR POINT Q d g
F ; o0
o o o o o o o o S S S S S S »
] 3 3 3 3 ] 3 3 S S S S S S 8' TANKS N— é
~ = < o o NG o & S < N %) < 0 I S <;t
XERXES DEADMAN , o .
'_1 4 16' 2.400 LB
T P B B A O &
mTEM] @ty L ety | @ty | @y | @ty | @ty | @Yy | @TY | QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION GALLONS Ll ! o O
EACH 8'-12,000 4 18' 2,700 LBS A Z
1 4 4 4 4 EA | DEADMAN, 8 3/4"x18"x14' 4'-600 2 12' 1,800 LBS 4 12" 1.800 LBS m T <
] [] - . J
1 4 2 6 8 EA | DEADMAN, 8 3/4"x18"x18' 4'-1,000 2 12 1,800 LBS 813,000 2 16' 2 400 LBS
1 2 2 2 4 4 EA | DEADMAN, 8 3/4"x18"x22" 4'-1,500 2 16’ 2,400 LBS 614 000 2 12' 1,800 LBS
6'-1 ,500 2 12' 1,800 LBS —iTh 4 16' 2 400 LBS
2 8 8 8 8 8 8 12 16 16 20 24 28 EA | GALVANIZED ANCHOR POINT , , :
6'-2,000 2 12 1,800 LBS 8'-15.000 6 16' 2.400 LBS
3 3 3 3 3 3 S S S S S S 6-3,000 2 16 2,400 LBS 10'-10,000 2 22" 3,000 LBS South Whidbey
6-5,000 4 12 1.800 LBS 10'-12,000 2 22" 3,000 LBS
6'-6,000 4 16 2/400 LBS 10'-13,000 4 14 1,900 LBS
6-8,000 4 18 2,700LBS 10'-14,000 4 14' 1,900 LBS o
mem | oty | aty | oty | uNniT | bESCRIPTION meMm| oty | arv | aty | oty | @ty | oty | ary | uNiT | DESCRIPTION 8-2.000 2 | 12 1800 LBS 015000 T 500 LBS 100% DESIGN
1 2 2 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x12" 1 2 2 4 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x12" 8'-3,000 2 12' 1,800 LBS 10-20.000 4 18" 2400 LBS DEVELOPMENT
1 2 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x16' 1 2 4 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x16' 8-4,000 2 12 1,800 LBS 10'-22,000 4 22' 3,000 LBS
; » ' 8'-5,000 2 16' 2,400 LBS 4 14' 1’900 LBS
2 4 4 4 EA | GALVANIZED ANCHOR POINT 1 2 4 EA | DEADMAN, 12"x12"x18 86,000 > ppe 2700 LBS 10'-25,000 > = 400 LBS
_ o o 2 4 4 4 4 8 8 EA | GALVANIZED ANCHOR POINT 2-_;,888 j 12 1,288 tg: 10-30.000 5 18 2 400 LBS SEOAE  DECEMBER 012023
S 3 ] 4' TANKS -8, ' : 2 18' 2,400 LBS
© - - S S S S S S S 2 12 1,800 LBS 10'-35,000 -
A 2. c?). Sr. 3‘ 8 g_ 6' TANKS 8'-9,000 ’ 4 22 3,000 LBS REVISION SCHEDULE
2 16 2,400 LBS 10"-40,000 8 18" 2.400 LBS RevE Date Descripton
POINT ASSEMBLY /"5 PRECAST DEADMAN 6\
NTS CO7 NTS CO7 SHEET
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE
DRAWN: GR
CHECKED: QcC

PROJECTNO:  2022021.000

SHEET:
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) ™M © =
4
- - IR
& [ = =
on n «@»
o 31/4 < z
= :
>
1 =
g =
g (D o> =
2 ™ <C =
O FEE
GALVANIZED STRAP EYE O BE =
& 2
/ 0 S B
ALUMINUM STRAP GUIDE m
TT—— T ¥ -
L POSITION STRAP CLIP L _ HOLD-DOWN STRAPS m Z
‘ ‘— AT TANK TOP ‘ ‘—‘ 7 TANK SIZE STRAP LENGTH "L" ! m
U RNl g 4 DIA. 8-4 1/4"
— | |— I— | [— ., 6'DIA. 121" m 0
ML i > 8 DIA. 151"
‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘ —‘ ‘ ‘—‘ ™ 10' DIA. 18'-8 3/4" <
— | |— T— | |— : 12' DIA. 22'6 3/4" n < ,
‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘ :‘ ‘ ‘—‘ ALUMINUM STRAP GUIDE >- m
— ] 4' TANK 3-GUIDES a
] — f ] |— 6' TANK 4-GUIDES m -
‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘ m :‘ ‘ ‘_‘ 8' TANK 4-GUIDES < , o)
| | - | GALVANIZED STRAP EYE 10' TANK 4-GUIDES GALVANIZED STRAP EYE m o
— - — GALVANIZED STRAP EYE 12" TANK 3-GUIDES ‘ l F m &
=11 I — - 1t - = < 32
I O I I el X1 ==
— = [ = o It et =) S
L A ~ DEADMAN A L el ML § ANCHORING DIMENSIONS N >
= =t Sl = QO &3
I N A TANK e v o "D" "D"
I T T— T T [ — T —1 T LK e [ e | e | [ | ) | 53
— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ] 4 18" 12 8'-4-1/4" 27" 30" m < 0g
e e e e e e e e e R R B B B T
— | =1 =] [ =] [ =] | == [ =] | [ | [=——] | |= et oL © ikl > > — [ \ —
10 45" 15" 18-8-3/4" 69" 75" | |
12 50" 23" 22'-6-3/4" 87" 93" = _
Soulth “Whidbe y
NOTE: STRAPS ARE RATED AT MINIMUM
25,000 LBS.
100% DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT
HOLD DOWN STRAP HOLD DOUBLE D-LUG
DIMENSIONS 7\ STRAP DOWN STRAPS / 8 o DECENBER 01202
NTS CO7 NTS CO7
REVISION SCHEDULE
Rev # Date Description
CONTENTS:
SHEET
DETAILS
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE
DRAWN: GR

CHECKED: Qc
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1189 MAIN ST, STE #200
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2579
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) co © 2
~
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< 5
= -
—
5\ Py £\ '=£,
o g
© R
BAFFLE HEIGHT (SN =] =
MEASUREMENT == - =
‘ml C o &
o L e
1/2 BAFFLE
o XY oy
- LL]
BAFFLE HEIGHT o w
PN MEASUREMENT l — — F
T P C L 2
) R Rt A A G < Z
A
e ) / — o] X L
0] (@)
CROSSOVER INVERT ; \ 3/4"-10 UNC, CLASS 2A
IF APPLICABLE 1 11/2 o
q R 7/8 BAFFLE . 5/
26" CLOSED | < 0
EXPANDING TO 44" m
28 1/2" |.L|
_ GALVANIZED 3/4" x 18" JAW TO JAW TURNBUCKLE > m A
gy o < FOR USE WITH 10' DIA TANK HOLD DOWN STRAPS I I I o
5 P
I .= - m O 2
N D T TOCHT T ( Q I_ TR
1 [ S X o N\Z ) =
o] \ o] — < é <
’I 11/2" 3/4"-10 UNC, CLASS 2A I =
o .
CROSSOVER INVERT -~ 5/8" : ﬁ E
IF APPLICABLE - L 20" CLOSED G N
| FULL BAFFLE EXPANDING TO 32" g %
N < &3
58" GALVANIZED 3/4" x 12" JAW TO JAW TURNBUCKLE
= FOR USE WITH 8' DIA TANK HOLD DOWN STRAPS
g
R 4 g pYe 4 2 Ea EF- ] ¥ o
— — South “Whidbey
| ( N S )
D T XTI (
f ( =N N AN )
o] o o] 100% DESIGN
‘I 11/2" 3/4"-10 UNC, CLASS 2A DEVELOPMENT
I 5/8"
17" CLOSED .
EXPANDING TO 26"
BAFFLE CROSSOVER WILL BE: FLOW-THROUGH HOLES 191/2° SSUEDATE.  DECEMBER 01. 2023
(PLEASE CHECK ONE) CROSSOVER PIPING
GALVANIZED 3/4" x 9" JAW TO JAW TURNBUCKLE REVISION SCHEDULE
4" | DIAMETER OF HOLE(S
IF USING FLOW-THROUGH HOLES: ) FOR USE WITH 6' DIA TANK HOLD DOWN STRAPS Revé Date Description
3" | QUANTITY OF HOLE(S)
BAFFLE MUST PROVIDE A VES
SOLID BARRIER FOR
LIQUIDS/SOLIDS SEPARATION NO
CONTENTS:
SHEET
DETAILS
BAFFLE PARTITION JAW TO JAW SAE SEE BARSCALE
WALLS DETAIL /9 TURNBUCKLES DETAIL /10 -
NTS CO7 NTS CO7 PROJECTNO:  2022021.000
DETAILS
NTS SHEET:
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O B
1 EN .
L EE =
= : ¢
= =
O
. o =
0 FE-IE-
R R @)
THREADED FASTENERS
FRP COVER WITH WASHER m
<= = = < "
_—19 "NOMINAL I.D.
M i
i i NOTES: \ I m
H _ - H - FRP access risers are available in IB N m
- ‘[]‘ ) - 1" increments starting at 2" high. |  NOMINAL O.D. \ | NOMINAL O.D. ﬁ
= ) - - FRP access risers mate to corresponding < 2\ 23 3/8" = _=—233/8" h
FRP access opening. |
— = o T X i
g B I
— = = 7*.. ' ' ‘
36" 0.D. FLANGE _J\__JL_ _Jtijt_ [ 7 m 0
* | * <
< < = = E ‘ ’
A \ A \ u'l
24" DIA ACCESS OPENING 24" DIA ACCESS OPENING > m o
WITH INTERNAL FLANGE m g
.. m 0 o
NOTE: A 30" DIA. ACCESS OPENING IS ALWAYS CENTERED ON A FLAT. : o
—— ©
A A T — ug
! ! 23 "NOMINAL |.D. Q =%
// — < é <
w T T T 7 T S s
— _ ; =) S
_ _ N~ W
N
30" K \ G o O
= |~ NOMINAL O.D. L M=~ NOMINAL OD. < n<
29 3/8" | ™~ 59 3/8" m z S
\ \ + A A -
FLANGED RISER BODY 70 S | j.
~__ TO ACCESS OPENING [ Uy [ i L~ A N } Couthi Wk (e
- RISER BODY SSEMELY f — * Si Whidbey
T q/— OUTSIDE LAY-UP = = - -
; ACCESS OPENING y y
AL|GN|\/|ENTR|N?Lt 30"/\IDIA ACCESS OPENII\/NG 100% DESIGN
30" DIA ACCESS OPENING
WITH INTERNAL FLANGE DEVELOPMENT
ISSUEDATE:  DECEMBER 01, 2023
REVISION SCHEDULE
Rev # Date Description
PRECAST 24-IN, 30-IN, & 36-IN 24-IN & 30-IN ACCESS
DIA PVC RISER WITHFRP LID /11 OPENNINGS /12
NTS CO5 = CO7 NTS C05 = C07 CONTENTS:
S Nz
SHEET
DETAILS
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE
DRAWN: GR

CHECKED: Qc
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SAWCUT BOTH SIDES BACK TO UNDISTURBED
PAVEMENT. SQUARE ALL EDGES AND TACK PRIOR
TO PAVING. SEAL ALL JOINTS W/LIQUID ASPHALT 1.

NOTES:
DETAIL PERTAINS TO PIPE

APPROXIMATELY 3" CROWN

AFTER PAVING. COVER IMMEDIATELY W/SAND. SIZES 12" AND UNDER. FOR SETTLEMENT
4" CL B A.C. PAVEMENT OR EQUAL 2. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL SHALL 6" CRUSHED — o
TO DEPTH OF EXISTING ASPHALT BE CLEAN EARTH OR SAND, SURFACING OR Q o § 5
REMOVED, WHICHEVER IS FREE FROM CLAY, FROZEN TOPSOIL DEPENDING = 2 2
GREATER IN 2" MAX. LIFTS. HAMMER OR UNDISTURBED LUMPS, ROOTS OR MOISTURE ON LOCATION L B =
WHEEL CUT NATIVE IN EXCESS OF THAT SHORING AS T By =
MERAL PRI REQURED 7 K I
7 LUMPS LARGER THAN 3 INCHES I — el © 2 s
| c | s MAXIMUM SHALL NOT BE USED o : % Lr] g o
». \ — FOR PIPE ZONE BACKFILL. =
Y " : N A < L_l— L - —
LW | S O S PR Jopeess | S OLIRESS W > BACKFILLINg" | Y& o — = 5
O . . 950 << z
O COURSETOMIN 95% BACKFILL IN 8 - 4. USE OF NATIVE MATERIALFOR I & DENSITY (MODIFIED | 2 2 2 = £
= O ' MAXIMUM LIFTS TO T BACKFILL MAY BE APPROVED = 03 @ -
= C MAXIMUM DENSITY MIN. 95% MAXIMUR u S~ PROCTOR). O =
= MODIFIED PROCTOR . 0 BY THE ENGINEER. muw | o> =)
=2 ( ) DENSITY (MODIFIED g 4z 2= Q S )
= < PROCTOR) & 5. LOCATER WIRES SHALL BE Tz PENERMARKER - ==y O m: S
CF SEWER MARKER/ _ 5 BLUE COATED 14 GAGE S o 0" | e = = =
S o DETECTOR TAPE \— 9 COPPER WIRE CONTINUOUS TO < & { | O QO = =
<o 2" PVC OR HDPE $ L] ABOVE GROUND ACCESS m W 2"PVC OR HDPE Z O S =
- (PER PLAN) X = POINTS (METERS & VALVES) (PER PLAN) " 12" T =
i 12" |y SPLICES IN WIRE, IF NEEDED, ! f ‘- Qe 3
\@\@ T SHALL BE MADE WITH \O\Q o 19 =
© p WATERPROOF SPLICE KITS. =
Z LOCATER WIRE— L\Q 0
LOCATER WIRE— 0 F1E o
\ DQ } B . 6. WATER SETTLING OF BACKFILL \ m
| & NOT ALLOWED |/( ‘L | m
novoosiN_|—" | 2 MIN - 12% Max 7. MINIMUM COVER OVER ALL LA O AN 4" MIN. - 12" MAX. 0
HAUNCH AREA - - SEWER MAINS SHALL BE 3.
WHERE PROPOSED SEWER LIJ
MAX. TRENCH MAIN CROSSES EXISTING MAX. TRENCH
OPENING SHALL NOT WATER MAIN PROVIDE A OPENING SHALL NOT
| EXCEED 30" OR 1-1/2 MINIMUM OF 1.5' OF VERTICAL _| EXCEED 30" OR 1-1/2 | m
TIMES THE OUTSIDE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE TIMES THE OUTSIDE
DIAMETER OF THE SEWER MAIN AND THE WATER DIAMETER OF THE
PIPE(S), PLUS 18", MAIN (SEWER BELOW WATER) PIPE(S), PLUS 18", I.IJ
WHICHEVER IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OAR WHICHEVER IS
GREATER. 333-061-0050 GREATER. F
PAVED AREA UN-PAVED AREA m Z
NATIVE BACKFILL ! LIJ
TOPSOIL Y @)
TYPICAL UTILITY TRENCH v vy M% <
(3x FORCE MAINS) /13 R ®
I | " . - .. . o LT
NTS C03 & C04 12 C?VER S al T
A AN > m
NS A a
A Z
. 8" O 5
8 T\ . m e Ho
3.3" INVERT Q o S
— 34" ———— = 4.5' —— 34" ——— I < =
(36" WIDE TRENCH) — < § <
L =z
SAWCUT BOTH SIDES BACK TO UNDISTURBED NOTES: : S -
PO PAVING. SEAL ALL JOINTS WILIQUID ASPHALT 1. DETAIL PERTAINS TO PIPE APPROXIMATELY 3" CROWN ; ~ E
TO PAVING. SEAL ALL JOINTS W/LIQUID ASPHALT . " /\
AFTER PAVING. COVER IMMEDIATELY W/SAND. SIZES 12" AND UNDER. FOR SETTLEMENT DRAINFIELD TRENCH CROSS SECTION 15 G - EI’)
NTS o)
4" CL B A.C. PAVEMENT OR EQUAL 2. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL SHALL 6" CRUSHED CO4 0 <
TO DEPTH OF EXISTING ASPHALT BE CLEAN EARTH OR SAND, SURFACING OR m g S
REMOVED, WHICHEVER IS FREE FROM CLAY, FROZEN TOPSOIL DEPENDING o -
GREATER IN 2" MAX. LIFTS. HAMMER OR UNDISTURBED LUMPS, ROOTS OR MOISTURE ON LOCATION
WHEEL CUT NATIVE IN EXCESS OF THAT SHORING AS
EXISTING A.C. PAVEMENT '(%LER'A'— EICE)TA'\I/J’E(E!FI\IISNRIIE?%%Eg%R REQUIRED
7 LUMPS LARGER THAN 3 INCHES I ;
I i e MAXIMUM SHALL NOT BE USED X . e
o 6" 007 V7% ‘ ¢ ] SHORING AS FOR PIPE ZONE BACKFILL. w X South“Whidbey
L—L L e . ) ) / » ) : * — . > ] w'= —
L2 COMPACT6'CRUSHED | TYRwr = . = — REQUIRED 3. PIPE ZONE BEDDING PER APWA. Lé 3 MAIMOM LIFTS 70 | 2 % o
O " . 0, <L X
Sy COURSE OIS TOF BACKFILL IN 8 - 4. USE OF NATIVE MATERIAL FOR Ty gﬂgﬁsﬁ’%(mggwgg =20
EO MAXIMUM DENSITY MAXIMUMLIETS TO C BACKFILL MAY BE APPROVED =+ PROCTOR) Qx @
S - MODIFIED PROCTOR MIN. 95% MAXIMUM X BY THE ENGINEER. - w o SMALL VALVE BOX 100% DESIGN
=2z ( ) DENSITY (MODIFIED Q 4z RO COVER AT GRADE . 0
d< PROCTOR) m 5. LOCATER WIRES SHALL BE T T SEWERMARKER/ _ 53X @ — INSTALL 2" CAP DEVELOPMENT
= SEWER MARKER/ _ z BLUE COATED 14 GAGE < DETECTOR TAPE ~=
S DETECTOR TAPE \— | © COPPERWIRE CONTINUOUSTO 28 { g F 4" PVC PIPE, ATTACH CAP OR THREADED
m ABOVE GROUND ACCESS
=3 PV(CPSSFER?\]E) — = POINTS (METERS & VALVES) - (PER PLAN) ™\ o | 7 CUT TO FIT AND INSTALL T CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY
12" | SPLICES IN WIRE, IF NEEDED, | | CAP JUST BELOW GRADE
R SHALL BE MADE WITH o o ISSUEDATE  DECEMBER 01, 2023
© [ WATERPROOF SPLICE KITS. LOCATER WIRE— S ’
LOCATER WIRE— ro |2 bib |3
? o 6. WATER SETTLING OF BACKFILL &) REVISION SCHEDULE
i 3 NOT ALLOWED J L
m : Rev # Date Description
‘ 7. MINIMUM COVER OVER ALL ! COUPLING (UNION) )
NO VOIS IN | ‘L | SEWER MAINS SHALL BE 3. NO VOIDS IN_ | ‘L " I\/IIN o MAX o
" - 12" WHERE PROPOSED SEWER HAUNCH AREA .- : 7 An
HAUNCH AREA 7 MIN. - 127 MAX. MAIN CROSSES EXISTING éxl'_l'gll:lESTéll:l
WATER MAIN PROVIDE A
MAX. TRENCH MINIMUM OF 1.5' OF VERTICAL MAX: TRENCH ;
OPENING SHALL NOT OPENING SHALL NOT INSIDE 4
EXCEED 30" OR 1-1/2 SEPARATION BETWEEN THE EXCEED 30" OR 1-1/2
| TIMES THE OUTSIDE |~ SEWER MAIN AND THE WATER | TIMES THE OUTSIDE CARRIER PIPE
DIAMETER OF THE MAIN (SEWER BELOW WATER) DIAMETER OF THE
PIPE(S), PLUS 18" IN ACCORDANCE WITH OAR PIPE(S), PLUS 18" _
WHICHEVER IS 333-061-0050 WHICHEVER IS’ CONTENTS:
GREATER. GREATER. EXTEND 4" PVC PIPE 2" DRAINFIELD SHEET
PAVED AREA UN-PAVED AREA FROM COUPLING INTO TOP DOSING LATERAL DETAILS
OF CHAMBER
SCALE: SEE BAR SCALE
DRAWN: GR

CHECKED: Qc
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MONITORING PORT DETAIL /16
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